adjustment
1,263,888,890 311,666,945 (18,193,072) (73,584,262) (82,148,934) 1,401,629,567 445,226,218 1,846,855,785

ASEER FOR TRADING, TOURISM, INDUSTRY, AGRICULTURE, REAL ESTATE AND

CONTRACTING COMPANY (A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR

THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

(All amounts are presented in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise indicated)

19

The following is a summary of the adjustments for the financial period ended 30 September 2020:

 30 September

2020

 30 September

2020

Consolidated statement of financial position Before

restatement

Adjustment

After

restatement

Accumulated losses (18,725,192 )  (24,322,967 )  (32,808,141 )

Net unrealised gain on re-valuation of equity

instrument at fair value through OCI

36,157,034

24,322,967

60,480,001

 30 September

2020

 30 September

2020

Consolidated statement of income Before

restatement

Adjustment

After

restatement

Valuation of investments in debt instruments at

fair value through profit or loss

 -

(24,322,967 )

(24,322,967 )

Net profit / (loss) for the period 1,000,045 (24,322,967 )  (23,322,922 )

 30 September

2020

 30 September

2020

Consolidated statement of other

comprehensive income

Before

restatement

Adjustment  After

restatement

Net unrealised profit on re-valuation of equity

instrument at fair value through OCI

44,110,088

24,322,967

68,433,055

Total other comprehensive income 39,035,157 24,322,967 63,358,124

 30 September

2020

 30 September

2020

Consolidated statement of cash flow Before

restatement

Adjustment

After

restatement

Net profit for the year before zakat and income tax 32,274,426 (24,322,967) 7,951,459

Adjustments: Valuation of investments in debt

instruments at fair value through profit or loss

-

24,322,967

24,322,967

ASEER FOR TRADING, TOURISM, INDUSTRY, AGRICULTURE, REAL ESTATE AND

CONTRACTING COMPANY (A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR

THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

(All amounts are presented in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise indicated)

20

15. Comparative figures

Some figures of the previous year / period have been reclassified to conform with the presentation for the current

period, the most important of which are as follows:

 31 December

2020

 31 December

2020

Consolidated statement of financial position Before

reclassification

Reclassification

After

reclassification

Property, plant and equipment 945,960,658 513,222 946,473,880

Prepaid expenses and other assets 239,546,361 (513,222 )  239,033,139

 30 September

2020

 30 September

2020

Consolidated statement of income Before

reclassification

Reclassification

After

reclassification

Cost of revenues (847,860,066 )  (101 )  (847,860,167 )

Selling and marketing expenses (189,711,331 )  (226,900 )  (189,938,231 )

General and administrative expenses (122,749,821 )  (3,864,180 )  (126,614,001 )

Other income (expenses), net (4,240,379 )  3,772,829 (467,550 )

Finance charges (22,394,790 )  318,352 (22,076,438 )

16. APPROVAL OF THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Board of Directors approved these interim condensed consolidated financial statements for issue on 2 Rabi’ al Thani

1443 (H) Corresponding to 7 November 2021 (G).